

State of California 10<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: <u>www.sisqfair.com</u> Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

## PRESS RELEASE

## For Immediate Release: Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

## TICKETS ON SALE ONLINE FOR 2021 SISKIYOU GOLDEN FAIR

YREKA – June 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021 – Admission, Grandstand and Carnival tickets go on sale for the annual Siskiyou Golden Fair!

We are going "Back To The Basics" for the 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair and it is time to have a little fun! Efforts to plan the fair, a plan including heath and safety protocols was created so that planning and preparation could be completed in a timely manner. "This year we needed to plan using COVID 19 protocols and that reduced capacity numbers to 50% Covid Capacity", stated CEO, Cliff Munson "We will try to accommodate everyone but encourage early online ticket purchasing to guarantee admission to the grounds and grandstand events."

We have a few changes – the Redneck Roundup will be moved to Thursday Night, The Rodeo will be Friday Night and the Destruction Derby will be Saturday. The Junior Livestock Auction is scheduled for two days Saturday evening and Sunday Morning. "In an effort to make it all work under current guidelines we have made changes that allow us to move foreward", said Munson, "It is important that we have a 2021 fair and we are creating a plan that will allow us to celebrate Siskiyou County and have a little fun!"

Buy your tickets early, online, save a few bucks and guarantee you get to see the 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair.

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or <u>info@sisqfair.com</u>. The 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair, "Back to the Basics" runs August 11-15 in Yreka

###